
 Team name  Handicap  Leg 1 Actual time  Leg 2 Actual time  Leg 3 Actual time  Actual time (No handicap)  Total Time (Handicapped)  Position

 Headtorch 1 - Crazy Coconuts  0:16:52  0:42:52  0:37:21  0:44:24  2:04:37  2:21:29  1

 Headtorch 2 - Blobby Fish  0:21:16  0:38:32  0:40:23  0:48:46  2:07:41  2:28:57  2

 Zebedee and Friends  0:27:08  0:38:54  0:37:48  0:45:41  2:02:23  2:29:31  3

 Marathon Bus  0:37:24  0:38:14  0:32:33  0:42:08  1:52:55  2:30:19  4

 Totley Badgers  0:25:40  0:37:38  0:38:46  0:49:48  2:06:12  2:31:52  5

 Dronfield RC 2  0:24:56  0:34:09  0:51:59  0:43:20  2:09:28  2:34:24  6

 Totley Mushrooms  0:00  0:49:12  0:49:24  0:56:22  2:34:58  2:34:58  7

 Dronfield RC 4  0:15:12  0:52:08  0:39:13  0:49:55  2:21:16  2:36:28  8

 Striders 4 - Dron baby dron  0:19:04  0:46:54  0:44:10  0:47:27  2:18:31  2:37:35  9

 Dronfield RC 3  0:18:45  0:39:44  0:41:23  0:58:09  2:19:16  2:38:01  10

 Striders 2 -  Voodoo Artichokes  0:10:16  1:03:25  0:46:34  0:41:47  2:31:46  2:42:02  11

 Dronfield RC 1  0:30:00  0:36:56  0:41:57  0:58:02  2:16:55  2:46:55  12
 Striders 3 - Buffalo Buttocks  0:12:28  0:56:55  0:55:43  0:51:20  2:43:58  2:56:26  13

 Solo  Leg 1 Time Leg 2 Time  Leg 3 Time  Total Time  Position

 Mat Rimmer  0:44:28  0:45:32  0:53:29  2:23:29  1

 Nick Burns  0:44:28  0:45:39  0:53:43  2:23:50  2

 Ben Heller  0:44:28  0:45:32  0:55:26  2:25:26  3

 Des Ryan, Steel City Striders  0:47:24  0:46:58  0:56:07  2:30:29  4

 Jacqui Herring - Steel City Stride  0:47:26  0:47:02  0:56:11  2:30:39  5

 Mandy Taylor   scs  0:47:51  0:48:27  1:01:08  2:37:26  6

 Tessa Bainbridge  0:52:18  1:03:18  0:53:12  2:48:48  7

 Malcolm Baggaley Steel City St  0:52:18  1:02:57  0:53:33  2:48:48  7

 Steve Blake - SSC  0:58:58  0:56:27  1:05:57  3:01:22  9
 Cara Hanson Steel city striders  0:59:30  0:56:06  1:05:46  3:01:22  9


